
Monday 10th June 

School re-opens 845am  

Y1 Phonics Screening Check Week 

Y4 Multiplication Check Week  

Tuesday 11th June 

Y3 Roman Ribchester Museum Trip  

Wednesday 12th June 

Y4 Trust Experience—watersports 

Thursday 13th June 

Y1 Trust Experience—circus  

Friday 14th June 

Trainer day in exchange for bottles 

for the Summer Fair 

PTFA Sunflower Sale after school  

Author Dan Worsley selling and sign-

ing his books after school  

Monday 17th—Wednesday 19th 

June 

Y6 PGL Residential  

Friday 21st June 

Sports Day 

Dear Parents and Carers, 

Welcome back to our final term of the academic year! We trust you have all had a relaxing and en-

joyable break. 

As always, the last half term is a busy and enjoyable time for all of our children and staff. It is very 

important that children are in school every day so that they can complete their learning for their 

specific year group and to prepare them for their transition into their next year group in our school 

or in their new high school.  

We look forward to the term ahead and the range of enrichment and experiences that we have 

planned for our children. 

There will be no after school clubs this week, letters will be sent out this week and clubs will start 

week beginning Monday 17th June and run for 4 weeks.  

If you have any questions or require any support as a family or your circumstances have changed 

during the half term break, please contact school to arrange a meeting or a phone call. As always, we 

are here to help and support our children and their families.  

We thank you for your continued support. 

Mrs J Burger  

Headteacher  

June 10th 2024 

Reception 90.4 

Year 1 97.4 

Year 2 88.4 

Year 3 94.2 

Year 4 90.4 

Year 5 95.7 

Year 6 88.9 

Whole School 92.2 

Finance and Careers Week  

On Monday 24th June we will be holding a Finance and Careers week at school and across our Trust 

family of schools. 

During this week, we would be very grateful if any of our parents and carers would be able to come 

into school or join us vritually to talk to the children about their careers and jobs. If this is some-

thing that you would be able to offer to our children then please contact the school office via email 

bursar@adlingtonstpauls.lancs.sch.uk or phone 01257 480276.  

On Friday 28th June, children will be able to attend school dressed as what they would aspire to 

have as a career when they are older.  

Children will be taking part in a range of lessons and activities around finance and careers to devel-

op their knowledge and understanding.  

Each class will take part in an enterprise stall for our summer fair and the class that makes the most 

money on the day will receive a reward. We hope that you will be able to join us at our summer fair 

on Friday 5th July to support the children in their enterprise.  

Thank you in advance to those parents and carers who will be able to attend school to share their 

careers and jobs with our children.  



June 10th  2024 

ADLINGTON ST PAUL’s HOLIDAYS 2023-2024 

Term Holiday Dates 

Autumn 

Term 

2023 

Inset Day Monday 4th September 2023 

Term begins Tuesday 5th September 2023 

Inset Day Friday 20th October 2023 

Half term 
Monday 23rd to Friday 27th October 

2023 

Term Ends Friday 22nd December 2023 

Spring 

Term 

2024 

Inset Day Monday 8th January 2024 

Term begins Tuesday 9th January 2024 

Half term 
Monday 19th to Friday 23rd February 

2024 

Term ends Thursday 28th March 2024 

Summer 

Term 

2024 

Easter        

Holidays 

Friday 29th March to Friday 5th April 

2024 

Term begins Monday 8th April 2024 

Bank holiday Monday 6th May 2024 

Half term 
Monday 27th May to Friday 7th June 

2024 

Inset Day Thursday 6th June 2024 

Inset Day Friday 7th June 2024 

Term ends Friday 19th July 2024 

ADLINGTON ST PAUL’s HOLIDAYS 2024-2025 

Term Holiday Dates 

Autumn 

Term 

2024 

Inset Day Monday 2nd September 2024 

Term begins Tuesday 3rd September 2024 

Half term 
Monday 21st to Friday 25th October 

2024 

Term Ends Friday 20th December 2024 

Spring 

Term 

2025 

Inset Day Monday 6th January 2025 

Term begins Tuesday 7th January 2025 

Half term 
Monday 17th to Friday 21st February 

2025 

Term ends Friday 11th April 2025 

Summer 

Term 

2025 

Easter         

Holidays 

Monday 14th to Monday 21st April 

2025 

Inset Day Tuesday 22nd April 2025 

Term begins Wednesday 23rd April 2025 

Bank holiday Monday 5th May 2025 

Half term 
Monday 26th May to Wednesday 4th 

June 2025 

Inset Day Thursday 5th June 2025 

Inset Day Friday 6th June 2025 

Term ends Friday 18th July 2025 

Sponsored Bounce 

All children should have been sent home with sponsor forms for our 

Sponsored Bounce event in school on Thursday 27th June. 

If you require another copy, please contact the school office. 

All money raised will go towards developing our outdoor learning 

space for our children.  

Christian Value 

Our Christian value for this half term is Truthfulness. 

TRUTH IS…. 

Trustworthy words and actions 

Respect for doing the right thing 

Uncovering the full picture  

Telling it as it is 

Having all the facts 

PGL Y6 residential 

A reminder that our Y6 children leave for their residential on 

Monday 17th June until Wednesday 19th June. 

A kit list and further information has been sent home. However, 

if you require another copy of the list or have any questions re-

garding the residential, please contact the school office.  

Agents of Jesus 

This is our year of ‘Connecting and Flourishing’ across the Trust 

and children and staff are encouraged to be ‘Agents of Jesus’ 

For the month of June, we are being ‘Agents of Compassion.’ 

We encourage our school community to ‘Clothe yourselves 

with compassion, kindness, humility, gentleness and patience,’ 

Colosssians 3.12  

No act of kindness, however small is ever wasted. As we enter 

into this last half term let us remember to be kind and compas-

sionate to everyone. Please share any oacts of compassion with 

us via Class Dojo, ‘X’ @StAdlington or email.  


